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Foreword
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Thanks for using Yuchai engine and reading the “Parts Catalogue of YC6M220G (M3020)Diesel Engine”!
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With the aim to fulfill our company service tenet, i.e. “striving all out to serve the customers, spending full sincerity to confidence the world”,
we compiled and printed this “Parts Catalogue of YC6M220G (M3020) Diesel Engine”. We hope this “Parts Catalogue of YC6M220G (M3020)
Diesel Engine” will help you to understand the structure and configuration of Yuchai’s YC6M220G (M3020) diesel engines, so to operate and
maintain them easily.
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This “Parts Catalogue of YC6M220G (M3020) Diesel Engine” is compiled by basing on the production samples and technical documents in
June 2008, and covers the engine model of YC6M220G (M3020) diesel engine.
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As production improvements and consumer’s requirements are constantly brought up, the content of this “Parts Catalogue of YC6M220G
(M3020) Diesel Engine” must be changed at a certain extent, which Yuchai reserves the right to modify without formal notification beforehand. The
engine’s idiographic configuration is according to its technical documents.
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Deficiencies may appear in this “Part Catalogue of YC6M220G (M3020) Diesel Engine”, and your comments and suggestions are appreciated
honestly!
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Guangxi Yuchai Machinery Co. Ltd.
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1.M3020-1001000 & sh#l& & 5 A Engine suspension assembly




1. M3020-1001000 &zl E E K Engine suspension assembly

7 Iltem K% Part No. SRR Part Name | #{& &
Num. Remark
1 M3020-1001070A A A 28 Front left 1
bracket
2 Q150B1425TF2 B2 M14X25 Bolt 12
3 M3015-1600412 | Washer 12
4 M3020-1001080 AT S5 Front 1
right
bracket
5 M3020-1001003 Ja S Rear 2
bracket




K Drawing

2. M3015-1002000 S fil4k S 5% Cylinder Block Assembly




2. M3015-1002000 SHEI4EE MK Cylinder Block Assembly

FFs & 5 Part Name HE &
Item Parts No. 2 R Qty. Remark

1 M3000-1002106B RTE Cylinder liner 6
2 M3000-1002107 T EE K Cylinder liner O ring 6
3 M3000-1002108 R EE KR (11) Cylinder liner O ring(II) 6
4 M3400-1002203D A 58 2w Gear housing cover plate 1
5 M36L1-1002202 W ER Gear housing washer 1
6 Q1841225TF2 2R M12 X 25 Bolt M12 X 25 2
7 M3400-1002350E R A e A Large idle gear parts 1
8 6105Q-1600011 i 5 Flat pin 1
9 Q/YC207-1090 A Bolt 6
10 M3400-1002311A 5 17 50 7 B AR Idler gear friction plate 1
11 Y(C24-B1230 [ FERS 12X 30 Straight pin 1
12 Q61510 TFREAE JERZ2E M1I0X T | Screw plug 1
13 M3400-1002306A G Idle gear shaft 1
14 Q/YC207-1225 IR Bolt 5
15 M3001-1002141A e mH Rear engine eye 1
16 Q1841270TF2 2 M12X 70 Bolt M12 X 70 2
17 M3400-1002114D AR Cylinder block 1

M3400-1002114D* LR Cylinder block subassembly 1
18 M3015-3800201 B I Y sk 0Oil sensor coupling 1
19 M3400-1002123D R Crankshaft housing 1
20 M3000-1002C00D VA s IR A Pressure adjusting valve part 1
21 M3000-1002124 ] Seal ring 2
22 M3400-1002821B RIS Oil return rubber pipe 1
23 M3000-1002118A SRS Main bearing bolts 14
24 Q218B0825 AT M8 X 25 Screw M8 X 25 22
25 M3015-1002A01 THLI 18y 0il fill port gasket 1




26 Q150B1020 22 M10X20 Bolt 3
27 M3015-1002A40 Pp L Oil fill port weldment 1
28 M3015-1003040 I 1 55 201 Oil fill port cover parts 1
29 Q40310 & 10 Washer 10 3
30 Q40110 & 10 Washer 10 3
31 M32J1-1014003A W Venti-hose 1
32 Q67627 R4 27 Loop hoop 27 2
33 M3013-1002870 RTINS Breather subassembly 1
34 Q1840880 B2 A4 M8 X 80 Bolt 2
35 M3000-1002803 TRk Corner joint 1
36 M3000-1002802 R E S Breather washer 1
37 M32J1-1002850 I 28 <7 AL e Breather bracket weldment 1
38 Q67638 A4 38 Loop hoop 38 2
39 L3000-1008026 LY o Bolt sleeve 2
40 M3013-1002840B IR IR Flange connecting pipe weldment part 1
41 6105Q-3509013 #H Washer 4
42 Q1841225TF2 EAE M12 X 25 Bolt 3
43 M3001-1002150B I B A Front engine eye 1
44 Q1840825TF2 W24 M8 X 25 Bolt 2
45 Q1840816 BZAE M8 X 16 Bolt 5
46 M3000-1002125 IpLaFLEE AR Oil fill port cover board 1
47 Q/YC149-22 A B 22 Compound seal ring 1
48 M3400-1002A01 BB L s Oil filler gasket 1
49 YC24-B0510 [ A345 5 X 10 Straight pin 6
50 M3000-1002740 M5 M 24141} Nozzle assy 6
51 430-1002163 # Washer 6
52 M3000-1002701A JURTIHL!Y i Hollow bolt for oil 6
53 M3400-1002142A i H-# gk Lifting eye cushion 1
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54 M3000-1002002A S5 i Rear lifting eye seat
55 GB/T825-16 MEERET M16 Lifting ring screw
56 M3500-1003006A AT i R Cylinder head sub-bolt
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3. M3001-1003000 S &l 3= M il 55 55 & 5% Cylinder head and cylinder head cover assembly
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3. M3001-1003000 S &l =5 & i1 25 =5 &1 5% Cylinder head and cylinder head cover assembly

F5 K5 Parts No. A4 TR Part Name e £9F Remark
Item Qty.
1 M3400-1003205 ST G R Cylinder head cover 1
2 M3400-1003201 AT AR AR Cylinder head cover gasket 1
3 M3000-1003109A SAREIPS Valve lock clam 4
4 M3000-1003116A AT Valve spring upper seat 2
5 M3000-1003117 ST PR Valve inner spring 2
6 M5000-1003003A AL R R R Cylinder main bolt 4
7 M3000-1003012A AL 5 R A Cylinder head sub-bolt 2
8 M3000-1003120 AR Intake valve spring 2
9 M3000-1003105A TR Valve rod oil seal 2
10 M3000-1003160 TR e Valve spring below seat 2
parts

11 M3000-1003104A S Valve guide 2 S EWP

12 M3000-1003101G LR Cylinder head 1 i EWp
M3000-1003101G* AL EE AL Cylinder head parts 1
13 Q72230 %R 30 Plug 30 4
14 M3000-1003001E AT A Cylinder head gasket 1
15 M3000-1003102B HEA) e ] Exhaust valve seat ring 1
16 M3000-1003103A HAT Exhaust valve 1
17 M3000-1003111B AT Intake valve 1
18 M3000-1003112C AT Intake seat ring 1
19 Q72212 FER 12 Plug 1
20 Q72222 e 22 Plug 1
21 | YC208-C02360S O JE# &}l O-ring seal ring 1

3.55X23.6 x 1

22 M3000-1003119A I Y ) Injector copper sleeve 1
23 6105QA-1003001 WRES Screw sleeve 1
24 Q1840860 124 M8X60 Bolt 2
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4. M3000-1004000 3% ZEIEHT 51Uk Piston and connecting rod assembly

xl
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4. M3000-1004000 3% ZEI1EFT Bk Piston and connecting rod assembly

55 Item | K% Part No. LR Part Name s Num. | #57E Remark
1 M3000-1004002 IR Compression ring 6 Sy EWP
2 M3000-1004003 RIRHEZN Scraper ring 6 Dy EWp
3 M3000-1004100 MHEZNTIRLS Oil ring unit 6 ¥ EWp

M3000-1004002* T FEINALAF Piston ring parts 1

4 M3000-1004001A TH%E Piston 6 i EWp

5 M3000-1004004 TH e Piston pin 6

6 Q43050 $45p8 50 Retaining ring 50 12 Uit EWP

7 M3000-1004202A A Connecting rod 6 DifE EWP
bushing

8 M3000-1004201A JUEY ST Connecting rod shank 6

9 M3000-1004007 IR B Connecting rod lower 6 Dify EWP
bearing

10 M3000-1004007 TG B Connecting rod lower 6 DvifE EWP
bearing

11 M3000-1004203A EA 55 Connecting rod cap 6

12 M3000-1004204A AT B Connecting rod bolt 12 28 EWP
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5.M3001 -1005000 ph%hyadie 2% 5% Crankshaft Vibration Damper Assembly
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5.M3001 -1005000 &y d#s 5l Camshaft vibration damper assembly

J7 5 K =2 # i Part Name Ko K SE8

1 M3400-1005202 B TR A Fasten bolt 6

2 M3001-1005201C i 5 Crankshaft pulley 1

3 M3400-1005240 cE VIR 2 2H A Silicon oil vibration damper parts 1

4 M3400-1005018 HHEAMNS e Camshaft small sleeve 1

5 M3400-1005019 Hh#l O 7Y 2 4} b Camshaft O-ring 1 g ke

6 M3400-1005001B it Camshaft 1

7 M3000-1005007A it bHE A (D Camshaft thrust plate (upper) 2 iy EWP
M3000-1005008A* il 48 4 1 Camshaft thrust plate 1

8 M3000-1005005A b EH L Upper main bearing shell 7 S5

9 Q2821010T10F9 TR~ B 52 SR ET M10 X 10 Bolt 6

10 M3400-1005002C HHE MR SE Crankshaft timing gear 1

11 M3000-1005017 Hh#l O 7Y % 4} b Camshaft O-ring 1 Dy

12 M3400-1005016 HENPNT S NESS Camshaft sleeve 1

13 YC24-B0820 [ A4 8< 20 Pin 1

14 M3000-1005006A R Below bearing shell 7 Dyt
M3000-1005006A* EECHNTRZER S Main bearing parts 1

15 M3000-1005008A Mot bR CFD Camshaft thrust below plate 2 DifE EWP

16 A3100-1005018 it Flat pin 1
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6.M3400-1006000 [4#¢%i 5 % Camshaft assembly
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6 .M3400-1006000 4% .5 % Camshaft assembly

5 K5 Part No. 4 F Part Name K #%7 Remark
ltem Num.
1 M3400-1006007 SRR Camshatft bolt 4
2 M3400-1006002B (YA T I N A #E Camshaft timing 1
gear
3 M3400-1006013 BRI AH 1
4 M3400-1006001B gzt Camshaft 1
5 M3000-1006003 MG Camshatft thrust 1
plate
6 Q1840816TF2 B2 M8X16 Bolt M8x16 2
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7 .M3000-1007000 e < HLH4  1k Valve train assembly
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7 .M3000-1007000 e < HLH4 S 1k Valve train assembly

P K5 Part No. Py Part Name HrE Num., s
ltem Remark

1 M3000-1007001 kT Tappet 12

2 M3000-1007080 AR R A Valve pushrod unit 12

3 M3000-1007143C 13 Intake valve rocker arm 6

4 M3000-1007141 TR ESET Valve adjusting screw 12

5 6105Q-1007054 B IRRE Locking nut 12

6 M3000-1007102B TR i S R Rocker arm shaft seat 6

7 | Q/YC207-1260 oS Bolt 12

8 M3000-1007153C HA 4 Exhaust valve rocker arm 6
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8. M3015-1008100-H <& #ifFintake pipe parts&M3054-10085003F B F Air intake connecting parts
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8.M3015-1008100 #S & #HfFintake pipe partsHIM3054-100850053 <% {4 Air intake connecting parts

75 " = Part No. % 7 Part name Bl % V¥ Remarks
No. Qty.
1 M3000-1008104B AERR Air intake gasket 6
2 M3000-1008101G A Air intake pipe 1
3 A3100-1008016 AR Air intake pipe gasket 1
4 L3000-1008019 5 B Cover board 1
5 Q150B1025 B M10X25 Bolt 4
6 Q40310 #PE 10 Washer 20
7 Q40110 #PE 10 Washer 20
8 Q150B1050 B2 M10X50 Bolt 6
9 Q12010180 BEAE M10X180 Bolt 3
10 | Q340B10 PR M10 Bolt 10
11| Q12010170 IR M10X170 Stud 3
12 Q1201030 BEAE M10X30 Stud 4
13 | A3100-1008013 £y Gasket 1
14 | M3020-1008102A WA Air intake connecting pipe 1
15 | Q/YC149-20 A s g 20 Seal ring washer 2
16 | Q/YC198-20 12 FE M20X1. 5 Screw plug 2
17 | Q67683 4 83 Loop hoop 2

M3000-1008103 EHRE Connecting hose 1
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9. M3000—-1008200A—HF K & k14 Exhaust Manifold Parts
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9.M3000-1008200A HS & #4F Exhaust Manifold Parts

B 5 Part No. 4 R Part name &= Qty. % ¥  Remarks
1 Q1841016 B2 M10X16 Bolt 14
2 M3020-1008211 HA S = Exhaust pipe cover 1
3 Q1841075TF2 BE A M10X75 Bolt 12
4 | J5600-1008026 IRk Bolt sleeve 12
5 M3000-1008201E ATHER Front exhaust pipe 1
6 M3400-1008250D HEAE B A Exhaust pipe gasket parts 6
7 | M3000-1008223 B Seal ring 2
8 M3020-1008202A JaHERAE Rear exhaust pipe 1
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10. M3001-1009000 yiiJic 5.5 % Oil sump assembly
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10. M3001-1009000 )7z sk ik Oil sump assembly

=
};\T_:T & ?No. Part 4 R Name HE Qty. % V¥  Remarks
1 | 6105Q-1009031C J %€ Oil drain plug 1
2 | Q/YC149-27 B4 A 27 Compound seal washer 27 1
3 | 6105Q-1009032A SRR Oil drain plug magnet 1
4 | Q1840840TF2 B2 A M8X40 Bolt M8X40 14
5 L3000-1009002 TR e s B Oil sump pressure block 2
6 | M3001-1009040A et Oil sump assembly 1
7 | M3400-1009001B MR A Oil sump gasket 1
8 | M3000-1009002 R 7o R gk Oil sump pressure block 12
9 | Q618B04 12 JE NPT 1/2 Screw plug NPT 1/2 1
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11. M3000-1010000B HLyHI£E e 28 51 ik Oil strainer assembly
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11. M3000-1010000B HLyHI£E e 28 51 ik Oil strainer assembly

e K5 Part No. HFR Part Name i Num. £#7E Remark

ltem
1 6105QA-1010130B | Y& &4 Jik, Strainer assembly 1
2 M3000-1010100D W s A Oil suction pipe parts 1
3 Q150B1025 B2 M10X25 Bolt 1
4 Q340B10 BEREM10 Nut 1
5 Q40310 P 10 Washer 1
6 Q40110 P 10 Washer 1
7 GB/T899-G1095 BEAE GM10X95 Bolt 2
8 Q340B10 BEREM10 Nut 2
9 Q40310 I 10 Washer 2
10 M3400-1010150B | ¥ -2 &4 Gasket 1
11 Q1841020 B2 M10X20 Bolt 1
12 M3000-1010105 BE A S e Oil inlet pipe bracket 1
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12. M3400-1011000 #LyZE 5 Ak Oil pump assembly

14 13

29
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12. M3400-1011000 #LyiZE & J% Oil pump assembly

75 Item K% Part No. e Part Name #iE Num. | #7E Remark
1 Q1841050 WAL Bolt M10x50 5
Q1841060 WAL Bolt M10x60 1
Q1841075 WAL Bolt M10x75 1
Q1841080 WAL Bolt M10x80 1
2 GB/T9877.1 J=RUiES) Seal ring 1 Syt EWP
FB82x105%13F
3 M3400-1011109 T Sliding valve 1
4 Q/YC149-22 AU | Seal ring washer 1
22
5 M3400-1011106 I & Valve plug 1
6 M3400-1011107 ik Spring 1
7 M3400-1011115 i 9E Plug 1
8 Q/YC149-30 A s B Seal ring washer 1
30
9 M3400-1011101A GIRGHEREES Oil pump body 1
10 M3400-1011015 GIRGEREA Y Oil pump gasket 1 Uity EWP
11 Q150B0820TF2 BE A M8X20 Bolt M8x20 10
12 M3400-1011105A GIRGERE S Oil pump cover 1
13 M3400-1011142A W1 Inner rotor 1
14 M3400-1011143A AN T Outer roto 1
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13. M3000-101200 HLyHIEE 23 50 )% Qil filter assembly
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13.M3000-101200 #LyhEis 25 50k Oil filter assembly

5 Item K5 Part No. LA Part Name B HrE
Num. Remark
1 M3000-1012002 | Hlihigiliat)t | Oil filter gasket 1| BHdE B
2 M3000-1012200B | Lyt o 44 Qil filter unit 1
3 Q1841055 INFIECLIHIER: | Flange hex bolt 4
M10 X 55
4 Q18410160 INFIECLIHIER: | Flange hex bolt 1
M10X 160 M10X 160
5 Q18410130 INFIECLIHIER | Flange hex bolt 1
M10X130 M10X130
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14. M3400-1013000 #Lyh# #2851k Oil cooler assembly
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14. M3400-1013000 HLyh#2 4 28 5k Oil cooler assembly

e K% Part No. B Part Name | #%F Remark
ltem Num.

1 M3000-1013107A VE R Flange gasket 2 itk EWP

2 M3400-1013106 | VA% 2% 56 TR Cooler cover gasket 1

3 Q1840850TF2 WAL Bolt M8 X 50 8

4 M3400-1013105E BHIgS T Oil cooler cover 1

5 M3400-1013108 N SIE TN Qil cooler core 1

6 231-1305000 K TFR Drain cock 1

7 Q1840865 B2 MS8X65 Bolt 3

8 Q1840820 BEFE M8X 20 Bolt M8 X 20 17

9 M3000-1013115 IR FE Valve plug 1

10 M3000-1013111 L3 Spring 1

11 Q/YC149-30 54 B 30 Seal ring 1

12 M3000-1013110A EE S Screw plug 1
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15. M3000-1028000 yi#x N &% 011 Dipstick Assembly
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15. M3000-1028000 yi#R )L s % 011 Dipstick Assembly

FF5 No. 5 Part No. £ R Part Name Qty. % ¥  Remarks
1 6105Q-1002081A bR R Oil gauge
2 M3400-1002660 AR FUE A 0il gauge

weldment
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16 .M3053-1104000 fitzs 55 # 5 5k Fuel line assembly
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16. M3053-1104000 fitz5 A% % 5 il Fuel line assembly

P45 Kl 5 4 PR Part name o H/iE
1 | M3000-1104100 e S T SR A High pressure pipe 1
2 | M3400-1104240D [l LA Fuel return pipe 1
3 | M3400-1104181A (EPR Pipe clamp 1
4 | Q340808 12 RF M8 Nut 1
5| Q1840815 2 M8X15 Bolt 1
6 | M3400-1104250A (Bl yh e dH A Fuel return connecting | 1
pipe
7 | M3400-1104183 [I0ESS Rubber sleeve 1
A3000-1111049A e (11) Pipe clamp 1
Q/YC901-1C0810 TR FE MBX1 Bolt M8X1 1
10 | Q/YC149-8 524 B 8 Seal ring washer 1
11 | Q/YC149-8 24 B 8 Seal ring washer 1
12 | Q/YC901-1C1415 B IE M M14X1. 5 Bolt MI14X1.5 2
13 | Q/YC149-14 A BB 14 Seal ring washer 2
14 | M3000-1104700A 5Ty 258 22 PRI 20 TG o v A S A Fuel pipe between fuel | 1
pump and fuel
distributor
15 | Q/YC149-14 A BB 14 Seal ring washer 2
16 | Q1840835 2 M8X35 Bolt 2
17 | M3000-1104541 BRI Wl 2 Fuel distributor 1
18 | Q/YC149-14 A BB 14 Seal ring washer 2
19 | Q/YC149-14 A BB 14 Seal ring washer 2
20 | 695-1104050 A B R Fuel pipe between fuel |1 £ M UV
tank and fuel pump Connecting with fuel
distributor
21 | Q/YC901-1C1415 BB M14X1. 5 Bolt 2
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22 | M3015-1104400B ok B 28 TR A W A S A Fuel pipe from fuel
filter to fuel pump

23 | M3015-11043008B vl 2R 2 AR A Fuel pipe from fuel
delivery pump to fuel
filter

24 | M3015-1104900 BE R FR A Fuel inlet hose

25 | 696-1104050 AR 20 e Fuel pipe between fuel Bobe 3ol o #
delivery pump to fuel Connecting with
tank precipitator
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17. M3001-1105000 ZeyigEiis s 5l Fuel filter
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17.M3001-1105000 &3 &

5 MU Fuel filter

F5 K5 Part No. 2R Part Name Hiow #E
ltem Num Remark
1 150-1105011C JEIH 7 Filter seat 1
2 Q/YC149-12 HE s 3 pE 12 Seal ring washer 4
3 150-1111069 Bk (10D Pipe coupling 2
4 150-1105020A JELS AR Filter element 1 Syt
assembly
5 150-1105021 %3] Seal ring 1 ALk
6 M3000-1105003 PR IE Screw plug 2
7 Q/YC149-10 A B R 10 Seal ring washer 1
8 M3000-1105004 IR FE Air drain screw 1
plug
9 Q1841025TF2 A4 M10 X 25 Bolt 2
10 M3000-1105202 Fr&Fm Tightening 1
handle
11 M3000-1105201 Y Cover board 1
12 M3000-1105203 JEANTE Element shell 1
13 Q/YC149-14 G B R 14 Seal ring washer 4
14 Q1841016TF2 B2 M10X16 Bolt 2
15 M3000-1105204 THE ST 4R Pre-filtering 1
support board
16 Q310B10 JTHEREM10 Nut 2
17 Q1841025 BEAE M10X25 Bolt 2
18 M3000-1105241 K IR Water drain 1
valve
19 M3000-1105205 & IKM Water storage 1

41
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20 | M3000-1105240 PR Filter element 1| s |
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18. M3015-1109000 =< J&if a5 il Air cleaner assembly
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18.M3015-1109000 =¥ 35 2% 5Lk Air cleaner

75 Item K5 Part No. LR Part Name g pois
Num. Remark
1 M8801-1109300 TR TUESS Air 1
pre-cleaner
2 M8801-1109140 o8 B W i 2 A Cleaner throat 2
loop
3 M8801-1109301B R Connecting 1
pipe
4 M3020-1109100A TR A Air cleaner 1
5 Q/YC147.1-143 g 143 Loop hoop 1
6 M3019-1109001 R VENE A IR Connecting 1
hose of air
cleaner
7 Q/YC147.1-113 i 113 Loop hoop 1
8 Q150B1025 B2 M10X25 Bolt 4
9 Q40310 g 10 Washer 4
10 Q40110 s 10 Washer 4
11 M3015-1109040C SCAER A Branch 1
bracket

weldment
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19. M3001-1111000 AT E 42 5L A% Fuel injection pump assembly

36 35 3 33 32 31 30 29 B/ 27 2
S S

T \.'.-‘ {
:?‘_“ \a _
10 M 20
i Sy gt / / 1 19
4 5 6 11/ 12/13 /14 I
’4'
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19. M3001-1111000 PRI ET 42 5L Fuel injection pump assembly

Al
5 K5 Part No. K Part Name % Num. HVE
ltem Remark
1 M3400-1111716 BB B AR Lock bolt 1
2 Q40314 & 14 Washer 14 1
3 M3400-1111711 B Lock block 1
4 M3400-1111715 I25E Nut Nut 1
5 M3400-1111713 m2H (1) Bolt (1) 6
6 M3400-1111720 fE5) AL Transmission plate unit 2
7 M3400-1111714 2R () Bolt (1) 2
8 M3400-1111712 + Universal joint pin 1
9 M3400-1111705A edAt Connecting plate 1
10 M3015-1111100-493 IR Fuel injection pump 1 By
M3000-1111140-179 LN ES Fuel delivery pump 1
M3015-1111100-C27 R Fuel injection pump 1 ek
M3000-1111140-C27 LN ES Fuel delivery pump 1
11 Q5211222 B 12%22 Pin 12x22 2
12 M3000-1111205B e Bracket 1
13 E0200-1111035C e Pipe union nut 1
14 M3400-1111350G WL S 4 Qil inlet pipe unit 1
15 Bolt M12x45 B2 M12x45 Bolt M12x45 4
16 JB/T982-14 M5 P Compound seal washer 1 St
EWP
17 150-1111071A Bk (V) Pipe connector (lll) 1
18 Q40110 g 10 Washer 10 2
19 Q40310 g 10 Washer 10 2
20 Q150B1015 12 M10x15 Bolt M10x15 2
21 M3400-1111360A LI [l 3 4 Qil return pipe unit 1
22 M3015-1111014A M TNEVES v Accelerator cable bracket 1
23 Q/YC901-1C1010 BRI M10x1 Hinged bolt M10x1 1




24 Q/YC901-3C10 g 10 Washer 10 2
25 B7707-1111070 9 I kM Boot makeup pipe 1
26 Q5510636 i 6%36 Key 6x36 1
27 Q39135 125 M35%1.5 Nut M35x1.5 1
28 Q40835 12 #JE] Stop washer 1
29 GB/T9877.1-FB45628F | yif FB45x62x8 Oil seal FB45x62x8 1 Y Eias
EWP
30 JB/T6013-10 g 10 Washer 10 1
31 Q6107B10 IZ%E M10x1 Screw plug M10x1 1
32 M3400-1111701 Tl Bearing seat 1
33 GB3452.1-80002650 O #1118 80%2.65 O-ring seal 80%x2.65 1 Dyt
EWP
34 GB3452.1-118018000 | O M % 4 O-ring seal 11.8x1.8 3 Dyt
11.8x1.8 EWP
35 Q1841025TF2 12k M10%x25 Bolt M10x25 3
36 M3400-1111704 (TS Spacer (II) 1
37 Q43072 FLA R e 72 Circlip 72 1
38 Q1841080TF2 24 M10x80 Bolt M10x80 4
39 M3400-11110703 (1) Spacer 1
40 GB/T276-6207-2RS W W Bk #h k| Single row radial ball 2
6207-2RS bearing
41 M3400-1111702 15 5y Transmission shaft 1
42 M3400-1111003 PRV SR A Fuel injector pump gear 1
43 A30-1111129 UK Zh il Driving shaft pin 1
44 Q1841025TF2 12k M10x25 Bolt M10x25 4
45 M3015-1111640A MiTREZ e Accelerator soft shaft 1
46 M3500-1111603 % Pull ring 1
47 Q5001610 5 1. 6X10 Pin 1
48 DO110-1111018 ek e Connecting line seat 1
49 M3015-1111013A MITRER ] Accelerator handle 1
50 M3500-1111075 B Catch board 1
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20. M3000-1112000 Msiyi#s 5l ik Fuel injector assembly
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20. M3000-1112000 Msiyi#s 5l ik Fuel injector assembly

5 | K5 Part No. b Part Name e | RiE
Item Num. | Remark

1 150-1112001 M 5 Fuel injector shim 6

2 Q/YC149-6 A A E 6 6

3 M3000-1112150A THIE A5 1 Nozzle precision 6

pair

4 M3000-1112100A I Vil 2 A Fuel injector unit 6

5 M3400-1112003 A Bolt 6

6 M3400-1112004B P Washer 12

7 Q1201060TF2 B2F: M10%60 Bolt M10x60 12

8 M3000-1112005C li] 5 B Fastening plate 6

9 | GB/T850-10 #4810 Washer 10 12

10 | GB/T849-10 8 10 10 12

11 Q32010 25 M10 Nut M10 12
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21.M3015-1115000 WryH L4 5 A% Fuel shutoff device
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21. M3015-1115000 Wrihi#l44) 5 sk Fuel shutoff device

%5 Item K5 Part No. A Part Name Hiw £+ Remark
Num.
1 M3015-1105003A SEIE AR S 48 Filter bracket 1
2 M3015-1115100 TR ER A Fuel shutoff 1
solenoid valve
3 Q40106 #PE 6 Washer 2
4 Q340B0625 WEEE M6 Nut 1
5 Q40306 HPE 6 Washer 1
6 Q150B0625 B2 M6X25 Bolt 1
7 Q218B0616 B24T M6X16 Nut 2
8 Q40306 #PE 6 Washer 4
9 Q40106 P 6 Washer 4
10 Q218B0620 BZET M6X20 Screw 2
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22. M3000-1118000 ¥ & 2% &1 5 Turbocharger assembly
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22. M3000-1118000 4+ #% 54 % Turbocharger assembly

5 K5 Part No. EA s Part Name s HE
ltem Num. Remark
1 | M3000-1118202 g Bk Fuel inlet hose 1
coupling
2 Q/YC901-3C14 PR 14 Washer 1
3 | M3000-1118240 180 s o o e A Turbocharger fuel 1
inlet hose
4 | M3200-1118250 HEME AL Fuel pipe clamp 1
5 M3600-1118301 7y Gasket 1 Sy At EWP
6 6105Q-3509013 | Washer 2
7 Q40308 #PE 8 Washer 2
8 Q150B0825TF2 B2 R M8X25 Bolt 2
9 YC208-B01700F 0 JEFEl 2. 65X17 0-ring 2
10 M3000-1118340C | 4 J& g [a3h 4 Turbocharger oil 1
return pipe
11 M3000-1118360A B A Clamp 1
12 150-1118001 XSk WA Stud 4
13 M3000-1008206B W2 RE Nut 4
14 150-1118012 W Ay Turbocharger gasket 1 Uit EWP
15 M8800-1118005 WES I Turbine outlet 1
connecting pipe
16 | M3000-1118100A-135 2% Turbocharger 1
17 150-1118031B Eraya Gasket 1
18 475D-1118022 25 R Flange pressure 1
board
19 475D-1118021 W gt EEsk | 0il inlet coupling of
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turbocharger

20 Q150B0822TF2 M2 M8X22 Bolt
21 | Q40308 £pE 8 Washer
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23. M3015-1201000 ¥ /5 2% 50 il Muffler assembly




23.M3015-1201000 75 /2% it % Muffler assembly

5 Item K5 Part No. A4k Part Name ¥# Num. £ 1# Remark
1 M8801-1201200 TH A AR A Muffler smoke exhauster 1 S EWPEWP
2 M3020-1201100 TH A Muffler 1
3 M3000-1201400A T A A Muffler gasket subassembly 1
4 M3000-1201003A AR Muffler intake connecting pipe 1
5 M3001-1008223 ESEEEIN Seal ring 2
6 Q1841025 P2 M10X25 Bolt M10X25 4
7 Q40210 £PE 10 Washer 10 4
8 Q150B1025 B2 A M10X25 Bolt M10X25 4
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24. M3023-1303000 {FrHugs /K & e s i Radiator water pipe and hose assembly




24.M3023-130300 fiFhgs /K i MK &Lk Radiator water pipe and hose assembly
o=t K| PR Part Name . HVE
1 Q40108T16F9 #JE 8 Washer 8
2 Q40308 HJE 8 Washer 8
3 Q150B0865 124 M8X65 Bolt 8
4 M3000-1303041F HKAE Water outlet pipe 1
5 M3000-1303042 HAKER R Water outlet pipe 6
gasket
6 Q/YC198-18 225 M18X1.5 Screw plug 1
7 Q/YC149-18 S A E 18 Seal ring washer 1
8 G7600-1009025 HEJE IR %E R1/2 Screw plug 1
9 Q/YC149-14 A AR 14 Seal ring washer 1
10 235-1306021 TRk Transmission 1
coupling
11 Q618B03 1225 NPT 3/8 Screw plug 2
12 Q150B0870 BEAE M8XT70 Bolt 4
13 Q40308 | 8 Washer 4
14 6105Q-3509013 glic] Washer 4
15 Q67676 R4 76 Loop hoop 2
16 M3023-1303002 EH7J(E§—C'L§’ Water outlet hose 1
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25. M3001-1306000 i/ #5 .50 i Thermostat assembly
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25.M3001-1306000 ififiiH ¢% & 5 Thermostat assembly

5 Kl 4T Part Name ¥ Num. K E8
1 M3050-1306001 W 55 Thermostat 1
2 M3400-1306002 TR A H Thermostat cover gasket 1 St
3 M3400-1306003E WAL A A Thermostat seat 1
4 Q67650 14t 50 Loop hoop 2
5 M3400-1306005A [l A Water return pipe 1 kY
6 Q/YC198-12 IHFE M12X1.5 Screw plug 1
7 Q/YC149-12 A A HE 12 Seal ring washer 1
8 Q40008 e 8 washer 9
9 Q40308 e 8 Washer 9
10 Q340B08 BEEE M8 Nut 9
11 Q1200825 124 M8X25 Stud 9
12 M3400-1306006A VAR 2% R Ry Thermostat seat gasket 1 Dy
13 530-1306010A ety G IR T A Wax thermostat 2
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26. M3021-1307000 7KZE &\ % Water pump assembly
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26.M3021-1307000 7KZE &% Water pump assembly

J¥'5 Item K5 Part No. ZHR Part Name B %7 Remark
Num.
1 530-1307050A KR By Water pump pulley 2
2 M3001-1307100B IR Water pump 1
3 Q1841060TF2 B2 M10X60 bolt 2
4 M3400-1307001B | /KA Water pump gasket 1 S#E EWP
5 M3001-1307007C TR HR Water pump gasket 1
6 GB/T825-16 IAERE] M16 Bolt 1
7 M3001-1307006 UHREE Y Adjusting bolt 2
8 Q351B20 BERE M20X1. 5 Nut 2
9 M3001-1307011 S Gasket 2
10 Q1841055TF2 B2 M10X55 Bolt 2
11 M3400-1307001B | 7KZEH# Water pump gasket 1 S EWP
12 Y(C24-B0822 [ F1:41 8X22 Pin 1
13 Q1841090TF2 B2 M10X90 Bolt 3
14 6105Q-1002039 b S RE Top dead point 1
15 Q2140510 BRET M5X10 Screw 2
16 Q40305 #pE 5 Washer 2
17 235-1306021 JUR/ B Transmission 1
coupling
18 G3404-1307002 TR {2 iy Water pump pulley 1
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27. M3015-1308000 XU kL % Fan assembly




27.M3015-1308000 X kL a% Fan assembly

5= K5 LR Part Name B &
1 Q1840825TF2 2K MS8X25 Bolt 6
2 61050-3509013 #JE 8 Washer 6
3 M3015-1308150 PR 24 Fan 1
4 M3015-1308300A | XU Ja f Fan seat parts 1
5 Q340B12 R M12 Nut 4
6 Q40312 g 12 Washer 4
7 Q40112 g 12 Washer 4
8 Q1201235 12y Screw pole 4
9 Q150B1035 2K M10X35 Bolt 3
10 Q40310 #HpE 10 Washer 3
11 Q40110 g 10 Washer 3
12 M3001-1002440B | SZZeEfedd 1 Bracket weldment 1
13 M3001-1002450 | 5K'S Je e 401 Tension pulley 1
14 186-1002056A PHREE Y Regulating bolt 1
15 040310 5 10 Washer 1
16 Q040110 5 10 Washer 1
17 M3001-1308103 | XU JZ Fan pulley 2
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28. M3015-1600000 Zj J; %ii HH &= il Power output assembly
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28.M3015-1600000 )y J; % H &=L 1% Power output assembly

FF5 No. =1 Part No. £ R Part Name 5 & &
Qty. Remarks

1 M3001-1600401D KEeE Flywheel case 1
2 Q1841075TF2 BEAE M10X75 Bolt 1

3 Q1841025TF2 DA% M10X25 Bolt 5
4 M3001-1600407 LIRS 0il fill port gasket 1
5 M7000-1002A41A ToAL E k4 0il fill port flange 1
6 Q340B08 W2 RE M8 Nut 1
7 Q40208 g 8 Washer 1
8 Q1840816 B2 F2 M8X16 Bolt 3
9 Q/YC198-20 B2 JE M20X1. 5 Screw plug 1
10 1.3800-1600411 g Plug 1
11 Q/YC149-20 5 AP 20 Seal ring washer 1
12 Q18414115TF2 B2 M14X115 Bolt 3
13 Q18414120TF2 B M14X120 Bolt 4
14 Q1840812 A4 M8X12 Bolt 6
15 M3400-1600440B Y ENIERRAERER Crankshaft rear oil seal 1

ring parts %k
M3400-1600440C Optional

16 M3000-1005361B % Flywheel 1
17 M3020-1005362 P8l Gear ring 1
18 M3000-1005363 KA IE R Flywheel bolt 9
19 G7600-1005064 ih4s Shaft sleeve 1
20 Q1841030 B2 A4 M10X30 Bolt 4
21 M3001-1600470A F sk Coupling parts 1
22 M3015-1014047 R Connecting stud 1
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29. M3050-3509000 = #lsh2 T E4EHL R B Pneumatic brake air compressor assembly
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29.M3050-3509000 S #lah= S E4aHL s Pneumatic brake air compressor assembly

68

75 Item K5 Part No. A4 Part Name & Num. HE
Remark
1 M3021-3509100 235 4501 Air compressor 1
2 M3015-3509340/02- | 4% He WLk 7K 8 40 A Water inlet parts 1
3 6QA6-1307017 EEA Coupling bolt 2
4 Q/YC149-14 4B 14 Seal ring washer 4
5 294-3509012 23 I WLHES 923k Air compressor 1
exhaust coupling
6 M32Y1-3509008 RIENLH A Sk Air compressor 1
exhaust coupling

7 M3400-3509012 KRt Long bolt 1
8 Q40310 P 10 Washer

9 M3400-3509030C | &5 T ALE A 204 Air compressor oil 1

inlet parts

10 M3000-1002701A | iof yH i fE Hollow bolt 2
11 Q/YC149-10 56U E 10 Seal ring washer 4
12 Q/YC207-1090 [y Bolt 2
13 M3400-3509009A 23 RN Air compressor gasket 1
14 Q/YC207-1045 ey Bolt 1
15 M3400-3509001A A NS Air compressor gear 1
16 M3400-3509011 | 45 [ A LHEAE Stud 1
17 A440B-3509060 23 R WL Sk g A Air intake coupling 1
18 Q67638 4 38 Loop hoop 2
19 M3200-3509006A | 75 JRALIFIK & Water return pipe 1
20 6QA6-1307017 BB Pipe coupling bolt 2
21 Q/YC149-14 55 s s 14 Seal ring washer 4
22 G4606-3509014 R0 Seal ring gasket 3
23 M3050-3509011 | 4% He WLk < 5 Air intake pipe 1




30. M3021-3701000 7t Hi % LML % Charging generator assembly
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30. M3021-3701000 7t i & HEALEL % Charging generator assembly

7 &3] =1 % R Part Name B w7VE
1 M3001-3701002A RHLSC Alternator bracket 1
2 Q1841035TF2 EAE M10X 35 Bolt 3
3 Q340B10 R BEM10 Nut 1
4 Q40310 P 10 Washer 1
5 Q40110 #JE 10 Washer 1
6 M3015-3701100 AL Alternator 1
M3015-3701-01-003 LiREES Regulator 1
M3015-3701-04-003 By Commuting bridge 1
7 Q340B10 BERF M10 Nut 1
8 Q40310 P 10 Washer 1
9 Q40110 P 10 Washer 1
10 Q340B16 R RE M16 Nut 1
11 Q40316 P 16 Washer 1
12 497E-3701032 HEEEN Sliding block 1
13 M3001-3701051A bk Gasket block 1
14 Q340B16 R BE M16 Nut 1
15 Q340B16 BRRE M16 Nut 1
16 M41J1-8104001 2 AL T e Air compressor 1
regulating bolt
17 M3001-3701052 g 1 Gasket plate 1
18 Q1841250TF2 B2 M12 X 50 Bolt 1
19 Q150B10110 B2 M10X 110 Bolt 1
20 M3001-8104051 LS Air conditioner 1
bracket
21 Q150B10130 B2 M10 X 130 Bolt 2 Hor—{hE
HLEH With
engine
22 Q1841225 AR M12 X 25 Bolt 4
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23 M3015-8104001 AR AL Adjusting bolt of air BE BB A
conditioner with engine

24 M3015-8104005A W AR Adjusting plate BEMLEE A
With engine

25 Q40114 P 14 Washer BEMLEE A
With engine

26 Q40314 P 14 Washer BEMLEE A
With engine

27 Q340B14 D2 RE M14 Nut BE BB A

With engine
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31. M3020-3708000 i zh#l Starter assembly
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31. M3020-3708000 f&zh#1 Starter assembly

75 5 £ i Part Name . HVE
1 Q40312 P 12 Washer 3
2 Q150B1235 B2 M12X 35 Bolt 3
3 M3020-3708100 B Starter 1
M3020-3708-04-002 KA e Drive gear ]
L3001-3708-02-002 TR T IS4 Magnetic 1

switch
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32. M3000-3904000 44 Dataplate
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32. M3000-3904000 4% Dataplate

Part Name Hiiw
F5 No. | K5 Part No. | %4 Qty. | % 7F Remark
1 M3000-3904001 | f5pi Dataplate 1
2 YC5-0306 HET 3X6 Rivet 4
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